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FUND BOOK RECEIPTS DISBURSMENTS INTERFUND ADJUSTED t.,.__;",,_J. COBALANCE TransferslDrafts BOOK BALANCE
1/31/2017 212812017 nv

(98,504.74) (152,216.18)
i...~ I _OEPUTTI10 GENERAL FUND 1,106,772.09 688,714.00 1,544,765.17

11 JURY FUND 34,569.16 1,802.00 36,371.16
15 ROAD & BRIDGE 755,329.31 234,314.05 (43,034.63) (47,962.56) 898,646.17
17 Cert of Obligate
20 Right Of Way 4,179.66 4,179.66

26 Self Insured Fund 139,647.12 139,647.12
32 LAW LIBRARY 2,034.05 370.00 (2,001.32) 402.73

33 JUVENILE GRANT
34 TECHNOLOGYFUND 33,569.41 (1,154.99) 32,414.42
35 HEALTHY COUNTY(TAC) 2,476.92 2,476.92

37 KELLY PARK 8,455.72 1,550.00 (840.64) 9,165.08
38 WALCOTT BUILD 1,859.71 200.00 (1,390.78) 668.93

39 AIRPORT FUND 64,090.49 3,295.18 (4,413.89) (199.91) 62,771.87
40 HARLETON STEPGRANT
41 LAKE PATROL 26.81 26.81

42911 FUND 88.58 88.58
43 MIMSWSC PERMIT

44 VINE GRANT (7,600.00) (7,600.00)
45 COATTY. FORFEIT 3,017.67 3,017.67
46 COATTY. HOT CK 1,366.96 859.42 (695.75) 1,530.63

47 RECORDPRESERVE 301,879.09 4,445.00 306,324.09
48 DRUG FORFEITURE 543.67 (44.98) 498.69

50 PRETRIAL INTERVENTIONPRGRM 10,717.84 500.00 (245.34) . 10,972.50
51 SECURITYFUND 32,037.42 517.70 (100.00) (1,258.13) 31,196.99
52 CHI RECORDSMNGT. 3,477.41 252.00 (271.78) 3,457.63

53 VITAL STATISTICS 1,852.65 19.00 1,871.65
60 DEBT SERVICE

70 CAPITAL PROJECT 37,985.12 37,985.12
71 SHERIFFLEOSE 13,380.81 13,380.81
72 CONSTABLE 1 LEOSE 853.01 682.59 1,535.60

73 CONSTABLE 2 LEOSE 1,613.02 1,613.02
74 CO. ATTY. LEOSE 664.68 664.68

75 HAVAFUND
76 JP 1 TECHNOLOGY 12,437.25 12,437.25
77 JP 2 TECHNOLOGY (25.99) 181.86 155.87

78 COUNTYeLK TECH FEE (190.38) 9.11 (181.27)
79 DISTRICTCLK TECHNOLOGY 5,024.62 160.00 5,184.62

80 JUSTICE ASSISTANCEGRANT
81 BODY CAMERAE-GRANT (6,350.00) 6,350.00

82 HOMELANDSECURITYGRANT
83 FEMA (4,527.23) (4,527.23)
88 MCHC 6,741.83 6,741.83
89 SEDBERRYFUND 2,738.44 2,738.44

TOTAL 2,570,736.92 937,871.91 (152,181.72) (195,803.90) 3,160,623.21

AIRPORT FUEL FUND 100.00 3,295.18 (3,295.18) 100.00
TOTAL 2,570,836.92 941,167.09 (155,476.90) (195,803.90) 3,160,723.21

BANK RECONCILIATION
Feb·17

BANK DEPOSITIN OUTSTANDING ACHWITHDRAWAL BANK
STATEMENT TRANSIT CHECKS IN TRANSIT "'ERROR BALANCE

GENERALFUND 3,247.964.45 0.51 (87,341.75) 3,160,623.21
AIRPORT FUEL FUND 100.00 100.00
PAYROUFUND 12,294.72 (0.51) (12,294.21)
TOTAL 3,260,359.17 (99,635.96) 3,160,723.21
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Adjustments:
General Fund Airport Fund

February '17 J/E (152,216.18) February '17 J/E (199.91)
JIE Em>r(TWCOc:(16) 0.00 Entry Error 0.00

0.00 0.00
0.00 (199.91)
0.00 VINE Grant

(152,216.18) February '17 J/E 0.00
Jury Fund 0.00
February '17 J/E 0.00 0.00
Data Entry Error 1115 0.00 0.00

0.00 Pretrial Intervention Prgrrn
0.00 February '17 J/E (245.34)

Road & Bridge Fund 0.00
February '17 J/E (47,962.56) 0.00
Entry Error 0.00 (245.34)

0.00 Security Fund

(47,962.56) February '17 J/E (1,258.13)
Law Library 0.00
February '17 J/E 0.00 0.00

0.00 (1,258.13)

0.00 Courthouse Records Mngt Fund

0.00 February '17 J/E (271.78)
Technology Fund 0.00
February '17 J/E 0.00 0.00

0.00 (271.78)
0.00 JP 2 Technology Fund

0.00 February '17 JIE 0.00
Kelly Park Fund 0.00
February '17 J/E 0.00 0.00
NSFc:hed< 0.00 0.00

0.00 Body Camera e-crent
0.00 February '17 J/E 6,350.00

WalccoU Bldg Fund 0.00
February '17 J/E 0.00 0.00

0.00 6,350.00
0.00
0.00

(195,803.90)



INVESTMENTS - February 2017
At CITIZENS NATIONAL BANK

INTEREST INTEREST MATURED CD's
DATE PURCHASED CD# CD AMOUNT RATE MATURITY DATE EARNED Y-T-D Y-T-D

GENERAL FUND
10/22/2010 981100 $302,280.91 0.25% 5/23/2017 $0.00
4/25/2011 990093 $300,000.00 0.25% 8/8/2017 $394.51
4/25/2011 990101 $300,000.00 0.25% 8/8/2017 $394.51
12/20/2011 998443 $300,000.00 0.25% 6/24/2017 $0.00
12/20/2011 998450 $300,000.00 0.25% 6/24/2017 $0.00
2/12/2013 1008630 $500,000.00 0.10% 5/2/2017 $150.68
2/12/2013 1008648 $500,000.00 0.10% 5/2/2017 $150.68
2/12/2013 1008689 $200,000.00 0.10% 5/2/2017 $60.27
6/2/2013 1010669 $200,000.00 0.10% 5/2/2017 $60.27

ROAD & BRIDGE FUND
10/31/2012 981134 $201,520.60 0.25% 5/23/2017 $0.00
12/22/2011 998492 $300,000.00 0.25% 6/24/2017 $0.00

6/2/2013 1010685 $200,000.00 0.10% 5/2/2017 $60.27
TECHNOLOGY FUND

12/22/2011 998500 $100,000.00 0.25% 6/24/2017 $0.00
COURTHOUSE SECURITY FUND

6/20/2011 992594 $50,000.00 0.25% 6/24/2017 $0.00
MC HISTORIICAL COMMISSION

6/20/2011 992602 $15,000.00 0.25% 6/24/2017 $0.00
SEDBERRY CEMETERY FUND

6/20/2011 992735 $2,000.00 0.40% 6/20/2017 $0.00
12/20/2011 998518 $10,000.00 0.25% 6/24/2017 $0.00

$3,780,801.51 $1,271.19 $0.00

TOTALALL $3,780,801.51 $1,271.19 $0.00



, ..

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF MARION *

Before me the undersigned authority personally appeared TERRIE NEUVILLE, Marion County
Treasurer, who by me duly sworn, upon oath, says that the within and foregoing report is true and
correct. County Treasurer sworn and subscribed before me this the 9th day of March 2017.

,
1\ .. \. <. \LU 1Us1 \Lc:::J ~

Vickie Smith
Clerk of the Court

Terrie Neuville
Marion County Treasurer


